

AMENDMENTS TO LB 1049

Introduced by Preister, 5.

1           1. Insert the following new section:

2           Sec. 3. The following section is outright repealed:  
3 Section 37-102, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska.

4           2. On page 2, strike beginning with "eight" in line 4  
5 through the comma in line 5, show as stricken, and insert "nine  
6 members, three from each of the three congressional districts,";  
7 strike beginning with the first "and" in line 8 through the period  
8 in line 9, show as stricken, and insert "On the effective date  
9 of this act, the members serving in districts 5, 6, and 7 shall  
10 be designated to represent the third congressional district, the  
11 members serving in districts 3, 4, and 8 shall be designated  
12 to represent the first congressional district, and the members  
13 serving in districts 1 and 2 shall be designated to represent the  
14 second congressional district. A third member shall be appointed  
15 to represent the second congressional district. As the terms of  
16 the members serving on the effective date expire, their successors  
17 shall be appointed from the congressional district they were  
18 designated to represent. The members shall represent the general  
19 public and have demonstrated competence, experience, and interest  
20 in matters under the jurisdiction of the commission."; strike  
21 beginning with "At" in line 12 through the period in line 14 and  
22 show the old matter as stricken; and in line 22 before "district"  
23 insert "congressional".

1                   3. On page 3, line 1, after "in" insert "congressional";  
2 and in line 12 after the period insert "This subsection shall not  
3 apply to any member serving on the effective date of this act  
4 designated to represent a district in which he or she does not  
5 reside.".